TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.		02/20/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weather Shield Mfg., Inc.	
Street Address:	One Weather Shield Plaza	
City:	Medford	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1331643	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS
Registration Number:	1139621	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	1033047	AVANTI
Registration Number:	1372119	
Registration Number:	3007603	SYMMETRY
Registration Number:	2923662	
Registration Number:	2924868	PEACHTREE
Registration Number:	3181321	PEACHTREE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	3108569	STAYSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8683

Email: jgriswold@honigman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0057 1331643

CH \$240.00

Correspondent Name: Douglas H. Siegel
Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas H. Siegel, Attorney of Record

Signature: //douglas h. siegel/

Date: 03/01/2012

Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed Weather Shield Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed Weather Shield Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Weather Shield Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Weather Shield Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, with a place of business at One Weather Shield Plaza, Medford, Wisconsin 54451 (formerly located at 4150 Blue Ridge Industrial Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30071), (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Appendices A and B, ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in foreign countries as identified in Appendices A and B, for the goods and/or services identified therein;

WHEREAS, Weather Shield Mfg., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a place of business at One Weather Shield Plaza, Medford, Wisconsin 54451 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations listed in the attached Appendices A and B;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof, and including any and all rights of recovery based on infringement of said Marks.

PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC.

WEATHER SHIELD MFG., INC.

Brandon Brunner

Title: Corporate Counsel

WITNESSES:

10118432.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0059

Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.

Trademark Assignment

Appendix A

Reg. No.	Mark	Registrant	Registration Date
1,331,643	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	April 23, 1985
1,139,621	PEACHTREE	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	September 16, 1980
1,033,047	AVANTI	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	February 10, 1976
1,372,119	Peach Design	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	November 26, 1985
3,007,603	SYMMETRY	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	October 18, 2005
2,923,662	Peachtree S Design	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	February 1, 2005
2,924,868	PEACHTREE	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	February 8, 2005
3,181,321	PEACHTREE POSSIBILITIES	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	December 5, 2006
3,108,569	STAYSAFE	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	June 27, 2006

10118432.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0060

Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.

Foreign Trademark Assignment

Appendix B

Country	Registration No.	Registrant	Mark	Registration Date
Canada	TMA649968	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	October 6, 2005
Canada	TMA243477	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOOR	April 18, 1980
Canada	TMA232159	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	CITADEL	March 16, 1979
Canada	TMA243454	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE	April 18, 1980
China P.R.	4110902	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	April 7, 2009
China P.R.	4110903	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	August 14, 2006
Community Trademark	3389202	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	October 6, 2003
Japan	4827807	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE	December 24, 2004
South Korea	603446	Peachtree Doors and Windows, Inc.	PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS	December 21, 2004

10118432.2

RECORDED: 03/01/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004728 FRAME: 0061